
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

47,360

18,549
1,963
1,034
1,794
3,020
4,617

4,254
120

12,009

3,634

882
3,511
5,173

15,157
12,260

3,756

2,987

664
1,423
5,153

12,626
11,828

7,895
3,964
2,085
1,722

4.80
5.02

19,694

3,361
5,971
3,618
3,400
1,772
1,572

1,527
6,822
8,075
3,270

3,073
3,211
9,065
3,822

12
411

0
69
31

66
49

437

19,694
19,315

282
97

11,345

584
3,456
3,327
1,854
1,437

551
106

30

7,304

444
1,084

25

2,621
2,027

655
448

4,041
$942

$299

4,316
1,838
1,635
1,078

599
1,810

69

4,854

268
184

1,076
1,640

724
266
113
583

$574

870
608
646
485
360

1,220
665

$121,500

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

39.17
4.14
2.18
3.79
6.38
9.75

25.36
8.98
0.25

1.86

10.92
32.00
25.89

7.93

7.41

7.67
6.31

1.40
3.00

10.88
26.66
24.97
16.67

8.37
4.40
3.64

(X)
(X)

17.07
30.32
18.37
17.26

9.00
7.98

0.16

15.60
16.30
46.03
19.41

0.06
2.09
0.00
0.00

7.75
34.64
41.00
16.60

0.25
2.22

0.34

98.08
1.43
0.49

5.15
30.46
29.33
16.34
12.67

4.86
0.93
0.26

64.38
0.22
3.91
9.55

23.10
17.87

5.77
3.95

35.62

38.04
16.20
14.41

9.50
5.28

15.95
0.61

5.52
3.79

22.17
33.79
14.92

5.48
2.33

12.01

17.92
12.53
13.31

9.99
7.42

25.13
13.70

$549

$148,916

 
Worcester County    Total



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

39,679

12,875
1,841

952
1,732
2,908
4,585

2,808
74

11,903

2,750

664
2,671
4,132

13,543
11,168

2,904

1,844

640
1,313
4,596

11,458
10,196

6,164
2,735
1,442
1,134

13,535

2,566
4,414
2,565
2,230
1,013

747

1,152
5,036
5,531
1,816

2,662
1,718
7,065
1,823

0
199

0
55
14

20
22

294

13,535
13,261

203
71

7,806

298
2,166
2,404
1,403
1,077

384
64
11

5,084

230
716

21

1,923
1,424

456
315

2,722

2,903
1,203
1,110

763
453

1,318
56

3,690

213
137
760

1,286
618
216

83
377

670
461
478
371
296
985
429

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

32.45
4.64
2.40
4.36
7.33

11.56
30.00

7.08
0.19

1.67

10.41
34.13
28.15

7.32

6.73

6.93
4.65

1.61
3.31

11.58
28.88
25.70
15.54

6.89
3.63
2.86

(X)

18.96
32.61
18.95
16.48

7.49
5.52

0.10

19.67
12.69
52.20
13.47

0.00
1.47
0.00
0.00

8.51
37.21
40.86
13.41

0.16
2.17

0.15

97.97
1.50
0.53

3.81
27.75
30.79
17.97
13.79

4.92
0.82
0.14

65.13
0.26
2.94
9.17

24.63
18.25

5.84
4.04

34.87

37.19
15.42
14.21

9.78
5.80

16.89
0.71

5.77
3.72

20.61
34.84
16.75

5.86
2.25

10.20

18.15
12.50
12.97
10.05

8.03
26.69
11.61

4.86

$569

$151,883
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Worcester County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

7,681

5,674
122

82
62

112
32

1,446
46

106

884

218
840

1,041
1,614
1,092

852

1,143

24
110
557

1,168
1,632
1,731
1,229

643
588

6,159

795
1,557
1,053
1,170

759
825

375
1,786
2,544
1,454

411
1,493
2,000
1,999

12
212

0
14
17

46
27

143

6,159
6,054

79
26

3,539

286
1,290

923
451
360
167

42
19

2,220

214
368

4

698
603
199
133

1,319

1,413
635
525
315
147
492

13

1,164

55
47

316
354
106

50
30

206

200
147
168
114

64
235
236

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

73.87
1.59
1.06
0.81
1.46
0.42
1.38

18.83
0.59

2.84

13.55
21.01
14.21
11.09

10.93

11.50
14.89

0.31
1.44
7.26

15.21
21.25
22.53
16.00

8.37
7.66

(X)

12.91
25.29
17.10
19.00
12.32
13.39

0.28

6.68
24.25
32.48
32.46

0.19
3.45
0.00
0.00

6.09
28.99
41.31
23.61

0.44
2.32

0.75

98.30
1.28
0.42

8.10
36.45
26.09
12.75
10.19

4.71
1.18
0.53

62.73
0.12
6.05

10.41
19.73
17.03

5.63
3.75

37.27

39.92
17.93
14.85

8.89
4.14

13.90
0.38

4.73
4.03

27.11
30.45

9.10
4.28
2.57

17.74

17.22
12.59
14.40

9.82
5.47

20.20
20.31

5.83

$487

$142,371
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Worcester County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


