2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Worcester County Total

worcester County Total	11				
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	47,360	100.00	Occupied housing units	19,694	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	19,315	98.08
1-unit detached	18,549	39.17	1.01 to 1.50	282	1.43
1-unit attached	1,963	4.14	1.51 or more	97	0.49
2 units	1,034	2.18			
3 to 4 units	1,794	3.79	Specified owner-occupied units	11,345	100.00
5 to 9 units	3,020	6.38	VALUE		
10 to 19 units	4,617	9.75	Less than \$50,000	584	5.15
20 or more units	12,009	25.36	\$50,000 to \$99,999	3,456	30.46
Mobile home	4,254	8.98	\$100,000 to \$149,999	3,327	29.33
Boat, RV, van, etc.	120	0.25	\$150,000 to \$199,999	1,854	16.34
			\$200,000 to \$299,999	1,437	12.67
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	551	4.86
1999 to March 2000	882	1.86	\$500,000 to \$999,999	106	0.93
1995 to 1998	3,511	7.41	\$1,000,000 or more	30	0.26
1990 to 1994	5,173	10.92	Median (dollars)	\$121,500	(X)
1980 to 1989	15,157	32.00	Mean (dollars)	\$148,916	(X)
1970 to 1979	12,260	25.89	150 pmg + gp gm + myg + yp gpy p gmpp		
1960 to 1969	3,756	7.93	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	3,634	7.67	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS	-	
1939 or earlier	2,987	6.31	With a mortgage	7,304	64.38
			Less than \$300	25	0.22
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	444	3.91
1 room	664	1.40	\$500 to \$699	1,084	9.55
2 rooms	1,423	3.00	\$700 to \$999	2,621	23.10
3 rooms	5,153	10.88	\$1,000 to \$1,499	2,027	17.87
4 rooms	12,626	26.66	\$1,500 to \$1,999	655	5.77
5 rooms	11,828	24.97	\$2,000 or more	448	3.95
6 rooms	7,895	16.67	Median (dollars)	\$942	(X)
7 rooms	3,964	8.37	Not mortgaged	4,041	35.62
8 rooms	2,085	4.40	Median (dollars)	\$299	(X)
9 or more rooms	1,722	3.64	GEL EGGED MONGELL V ONNER GOGEG AG		
Median (rooms)	4.80	(X)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Mean (rooms)	5.02	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
0 11 1 4	10.604	100.00		4.216	20.04
Occupied housing units	19,694	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	4,316	38.04
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	2 261	17.07	15.0 to 19.9 percent	1,838	16.20
1999 to March 2000	3,361	17.07	20.0 to 24.9 percent	1,635	14.41
1995 to 1998	5,971	30.32	25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,078	9.50
1990 to 1994	3,618	18.37	30.0 to 34.9 percent	599	5.28
1980 to 1989	3,400	17.26	35.0 percent or more	1,810	15.95
1970 to 1979	1,772	9.00	Not computed	69	0.61
1969 or earlier	1,572	7.98	Specified renter-occupied units	4,854	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT	1,03 1	100.00
None	1,527	7.75	Less than \$200	268	5.52
1	6,822	34.64	\$200 to \$299	184	3.79
2	8,075	41.00	\$300 to \$499	1,076	22.17
3 or more	3,270	16.60	\$500 to \$749	1,640	33.79
3 of more	3,270	10.00	\$750 to \$999	724	14.92
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	266	5.48
Utility gas	3,073	15.60	\$1,500 or more	113	2.33
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	3,211	16.30	No cash rent	583	12.01
Electricity	9,065	46.03	Median (dollars)	\$574	
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	3,822	19.41	Mean (dollars)	\$549	(X) (X)
Coal or coke	12	0.06	wican (donars)	ψ 3 +9	
Wood	411	2.09	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	69	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	870	17.92
No fuel used	31	0.16	15.0 to 19.9 percent	608	12.53
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	646	13.31
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	485	9.99
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	66	0.34	30.0 to 34.9 percent	360	7.42
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	49	0.25	35.0 percent or more	1,220	25.13
No telephone service	437	2.22	Not computed	665	13.70
No telephone service					

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Worcester County	InsidePFA		_		
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	39,679	100.00	Occupied housing units	13,535	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	13,261	97.97
1-unit detached	12,875	32.45	1.01 to 1.50	203	1.50
1-unit attached	1,841	4.64	1.51 or more	71	0.53
2 units	952	2.40	Specified owner-occupied units	7,806	100.00
3 to 4 units	1,732	4.36	VALUE	7,800	100.00
5 to 9 units	2,908	7.33	Less than \$50,000	298	3.81
10 to 19 units	4,585	11.56	\$50,000 to \$99,999	2,166	27.75
20 or more units	11,903	30.00	\$100,000 to \$75,575	2,404	30.79
Mobile home	2,808	7.08	\$150,000 to \$199,999	1,403	17.97
Boat, RV, van, etc.	74	0.19	\$200,000 to \$299,999	1,077	13.79
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	384	4.92
1999 to March 2000	664	1.67	\$500,000 to \$999,999	64	0.82
1995 to 1998	2,671	6.73	\$1,000,000 or more	11	0.14
1990 to 1994	4,132	10.41	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	13,543	34.13	Mean (dollars)	\$151,883	(X)
1970 to 1979	11,168	28.15			
1960 to 1969	2,904	7.32	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	2,750	6.93	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS	5.004	<i>(5.</i> 12
1939 or earlier	1,844	4.65	With a mortgage Less than \$300	5,084	65.13
DOOME			\$300 to \$499	21	0.26
ROOMS 1 room	640	1.61	\$500 to \$499 \$500 to \$699	230 716	2.94 9.17
2 rooms	1,313	3.31	\$700 to \$999	1,923	24.63
3 rooms	4,596	11.58	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,923	18.25
4 rooms	11,458	28.88	\$1,500 to \$1,499 \$1,500 to \$1,999	456	5.84
5 rooms	10,196	25.70	\$2,000 or more	315	4.04
6 rooms	6,164	15.54	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	2,735	6.89	Not mortgaged	2,722	34.87
8 rooms	1,442	3.63	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	1,134	2.86	(()	
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Mean (rooms)	4.86	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
		100.00	INCOME IN 1999	• • • •	2= 40
Occupied housing units	13,535	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	2,903	37.19
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT 1999 to March 2000	2566	10.06	15.0 to 19.9 percent	1,203	15.42
1999 to March 2000 1995 to 1998	2,566 4,414	18.96 32.61	20.0 to 24.9 percent	1,110 763	14.21 9.78
1990 to 1994	2,565	18.95	25.0 to 29.9 percent 30.0 to 34.9 percent	453	5.80
1980 to 1989	2,230	16.48	35.0 percent or more	1,318	16.89
1970 to 1979	1,013	7.49	Not computed	56	0.71
1969 or earlier	747	5.52	Two computed	30	0.71
1707 of carner	7-77	3.32	Specified renter-occupied units	3,690	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	1,152	8.51	Less than \$200	213	5.77
1	5,036	37.21	\$200 to \$299	137	3.72
2	5,531	40.86	\$300 to \$499	760	20.61
3 or more	1,816	13.41	\$500 to \$749	1,286	34.84
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$750 to \$999	618	16.75
Utility gas	2,662	19.67	\$1,000 to \$1,499	216	5.86
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,718	12.69	\$1,500 or more	83	2.25
Electricity	7,065	52.20	No cash rent	377	10.20
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,823	13.47	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Coal or coke	0	0.00	Mean (dollars)	\$569	(X)
Wood	199	1.47	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	55	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	670	18.15
No fuel used	14	0.10	15.0 to 19.9 percent	461	12.50
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	478	12.97
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	371	10.05
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	20	0.15	30.0 to 34.9 percent	296	8.03
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	22	0.16	35.0 percent or more	985	26.69
No telephone service	294	2.17	Not computed	429	11.61

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Worcester County	OutsidePFA				
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	7,681	100.00	Occupied housing units	6,159	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	6,054	98.30
1-unit detached	5,674	73.87	1.01 to 1.50	79	1.28
1-unit attached	122	1.59	1.51 or more	26	0.42
2 units	82	1.06	G 100 1	2.520	100.00
3 to 4 units	62	0.81	Specified owner-occupied units	3,539	100.00
5 to 9 units	112	1.46	VALUE Less than \$50,000	207	0.10
10 to 19 units	32	0.42		286	8.10
20 or more units	106	1.38	\$50,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	1,290 923	36.45
Mobile home	1,446	18.83	\$150,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999	923 451	26.09
Boat, RV, van, etc.	46	0.59	\$200,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 to \$299,999	360	12.75 10.19
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$259,999 \$300,000 to \$499,999	167	4.71
1999 to March 2000	218	2.84	\$500,000 to \$479,999 \$500,000 to \$999,999	42	1.18
1995 to 1998	840	10.93	\$1,000,000 or more	19	0.53
1990 to 1994	1,041	13.55	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	1,614	21.01	Mean (dollars)	\$142,371	(X)
1970 to 1979	1,092	14.21	Mean (donars)	φ1 (2,5 / 1	(11)
1960 to 1969	852	11.09	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	884	11.50	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	1,143	14.89	With a mortgage	2,220	62.73
	, -		Less than \$300	4	0.12
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	214	6.05
1 room	24	0.31	\$500 to \$699	368	10.41
2 rooms	110	1.44	\$700 to \$999	698	19.73
3 rooms	557	7.26	\$1,000 to \$1,499	603	17.03
4 rooms	1,168	15.21	\$1,500 to \$1,999	199	5.63
5 rooms	1,632	21.25	\$2,000 or more	133	3.75
6 rooms	1,731	22.53	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	1,229	16.00	Not mortgaged	1,319	37.27
8 rooms	643	8.37	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	588	7.66	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	5.83	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	6,159	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	1,413	39.92
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT			15.0 to 19.9 percent	635	17.93
1999 to March 2000	795	12.91	20.0 to 24.9 percent	525	14.85
1995 to 1998	1,557	25.29	25.0 to 29.9 percent	315	8.89
1990 to 1994	1,053	17.10	30.0 to 34.9 percent	147	4.14
1980 to 1989	1,170	19.00	35.0 percent or more	492	13.90
1970 to 1979	759	12.32	Not computed	13	0.38
1969 or earlier	825	13.39	Specified wanter commissed units	1,164	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			Specified renter-occupied units GROSS RENT	1,104	100.00
None	375	6.09	Less than \$200	55	4.73
1	1,786	28.99	\$200 to \$299	47	4.03
2	2,544	41.31	\$300 to \$499	316	27.11
3 or more	1,454	23.61	\$500 to \$749	354	30.45
	-,		\$750 to \$999	106	9.10
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	50	4.28
Utility gas	411	6.68	\$1,500 or more	30	2.57
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,493	24.25	No cash rent	206	17.74
Electricity	2,000	32.48	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,999	32.46	Mean (dollars)	\$487	(X)
Coal or coke	12	0.19			
Wood	212	3.45	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy Other fuel	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999	200	17.00
No fuel used	14 17	0.00 0.28	Less than 15.0 percent 15.0 to 19.9 percent	200 147	17.22 12.59
NO TUCI USCI	1 /	0.28	20.0 to 24.9 percent	147	12.59
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	108	9.82
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	46	0.75	30.0 to 34.9 percent	64	5.47
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	27	0.73	35.0 percent or more	235	20.20
No telephone service	143	2.32	Not computed	236	20.20
r - r	113	2.02	r	230	20.01

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.